${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 30th December, 2014

S.I. No.85

[Legal Notice No. 118]

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

'Be it resolved by the Honiara City Council pursuant to part VII section 39 (4) and section 45 (1) and (2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, 31st December 2015 as attached hereto is hereby passed.'

Passed by the resolution of the Honiara City Council on the seventeenth day of November 2014.

SIGNED:		SIGNED:
	CR ALFRENCE INOGA FATAI	MOSES KAUKUI
	Mayor	City Clerk (Supervising)
	Honiara City Council	Honiara City Council
APPROVED by the Minister on the thirty (30th) day of December 2014.		